
ORDINANCE NO. 149026 

An ordinance transferring $17,600 in appropriation within the Housing 
and Community Development and General Funds for six specific projects 
in the Bureau of Parks; and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1. That six projects in the Bureau of Parks have been approved 
for Housing and Community Development funding. 

2. That additional appropriation of $17,600 is needed in the 
Bureau of Parks to successfully implement these projects. 

3. That the additional $17,600 appropriation will be used on the 
following projects: lighting in Woodlawn Park ($4,000); basket­
ball court and lighting in Trenton Park ($5,000); play equipment 
for Lair Hill Park ($500); redesign 18th and Holman ($3,100): 
basketball court in North Park Blocks ($2,000); and Pioneer 
Church brick walkway ($3,000). 

4. That no additional resources will be needed from contingency to 
fund these six projects. 

5. That the additional appropriation should be provided by transfer 
from the Housin9 and Community Development Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, The Council directs: 

a. That the 1979-80 City budget is hereby amended as follows: 

Housing and Community Development Fund 

Requirements 

General Operating Contingency 

Housing and Community Development 
53400051/2402/590 
53400051/2444/590 
53400051/2403/590 
53400051/2449/590 
53400051/2404/590 
53400051/2401/590 

($17,600) 

4,000 
5,000 

500 
3,100 
2,000 
3,000 



ORDINANCE No. 

General Fund 

Requirements 

Unforeseen Reimbursable Expenditures 

Bureau of Parks 
Capital Outlay 13910022/630 

13911801/8042/630 
13910031/630 
13911801/8045/630 
13910049/630 
13910014/6 30 

, ($17,600) 

4,000 
5,000 

500 
3,100 
2,000 
3,000 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the 
appropriation is needed immediately in the account to which it is 

to be transferred, so that there may be no delay in implementing 
the park projects; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and 
effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council, J A tJ 1 6 1980 

Mayor McCr.eady 
B. Madigan:bdm 
January 8, 1980 

Page No. 

Attest: 

#.~;✓~~ 
~ !l\e City of Portland /:::7' 

' ~ 



THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

Ivancie I 
Jordan / 
Lindberg I 

! 

Schwab I 
I ~ 

// 
V 

Mccready 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

.. 
Calendar No. 112 

ORDINANCE No. 1-49026 

Title 

An ordinance transferring $17,600 in 
appropriation within the Housing and 
Community Developnent and. Genera.l Funds 
for six specific projects in the Bureau 
of Parks; and declaring an emer9ency. 

Filed ___ JA_N_l_l_____,;_;:::.19-=--::80:o....--__ _ 

INTRODUCED BY 

Mayor McCready 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance andt/ft 
Administrati n r.f.¥7t 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Office of Planning & DeveloprnE nt 

Prepared By: Date: 

B. Madigan January 8, 1980 

Budget Impact Review: 

□ Completed D Not required 

Bureau Head: ., '-I e.,L . J. -~--- -.... ~ ( f (C~;:,~/ /tc /Bo 
NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


