## ORDINANCE NO. 149026

An ordinance transferring \$17,600 in appropriation within the Housing and Community Development and General Funds for six specific projects in the Bureau of Parks; and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

#### Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. That six projects in the Bureau of Parks have been approved for Housing and Community Development funding.
- 2. That additional appropriation of \$17,600 is needed in the Bureau of Parks to successfully implement these projects.
- 3. That the additional \$17,600 appropriation will be used on the following projects: lighting in Woodlawn Park (\$4,000); basket-ball court and lighting in Trenton Park (\$5,000); play equipment for Lair Hill Park (\$500); redesign 18th and Holman (\$3,100): basketball court in North Park Blocks (\$2,000); and Pioneer Church brick walkway (\$3,000).
- 4. That no additional resources will be needed from contingency to fund these six projects.
- 5. That the additional appropriation should be provided by transfer from the Housing and Community Development Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Council directs:

a. That the 1979-80 City budget is hereby amended as follows:

#### Housing and Community Development Fund

### Requirements

5.0

General Operating Contingency	(\$17,600)
Housing and Community Development	
53400051/2402/590	4,000
53400051/2444/590	5,000
53400051/2403/590	500
53400051/2449/590	3,100
53400051/2404/590	2,000
53400051/2401/590	3,000

## ORDINANCE No.

## General Fund

## Requirements

Unforeseen Reimbursable Expenditures (\$17,600) Bureau of Parks Capital Outlay 13910022/630 4,000 13911801/8042/630 5,000 13910031/630 500 13911801/8045/630 3,100 13910049/630 2,000 13910014/630 3,000

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the appropriation is needed immediately in the account to which it is to be transferred, so that there may be no delay in implementing the park projects; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council, JAN 1 6 1980

Mayor McCready B. Madigan:bdm January 8, 1980

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

Mayor of the City of Portland

Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	Yeas	Nays		
Ivancie	1			
Jordan	1			
Lindberg	/			
Schwab	1	- p3°		
McCready	1			

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR				
Ivancie				
Jordan				
Lindberg				
Schwab				
McCready				

## Calendar No. 142

# ORDINANCE No. 149026

Title

An ordinance transferring \$17,600 in appropriation within the Housing and Community Development and General Funds for six specific projects in the Bureau of Parks; and declaring an emergency.

Deputy

Filed.

	Bureau Head: Lancia F. Robert  CECCI in 1/10/80
	NOTED BY
	City Attorney
	City Auditor
ed. JAN 1 1 1980	City Engineer
GEORGE YERKOVICH	
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND	

B. Madigan

☐ Completed

Budget Impact Review:

**INTRODUCED BY** 

Mayor McCready

NOTE	BY TI	IE COMM	IIS	SIONER
Affairs				
Finance and Administration	n M	13E		
Safety		-		
Utilities				
Works				
BU	REAU	APPROV	ΑL	,
Bureau:				
Office	of Pl	anning	&	Developme
Prepared By:		Ι	Dat	e:

January 8, 1980

☐ Not required